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IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The GovernmenT PrinTinG Works Will noT be held resPonsible for any errors 
ThaT miGhT occur due To The submission of incomPleTe / incorrecT / illeGible coPy.

no fuTure queries Will be handled in connecTion WiTh The above.



Governance and Traditional Affairs in the Mpumalanga Province, hereby publish for

general information a notice in terms of section 81(2) of the Local Government: Municipal

Structures Act, 1998 (Act No. 117 of 1998), after consultation with the Mpumalanga House

of Traditional Leaders, identify the Traditional Leaders who may participate in the Municipal

Councils proceedings, as set out in the Schedule attached hereto.

Given d-r y and at Mbombela on L}.44'_ of 1\-1,1s,nbe'i

MS ¡ ' E (MPL)
MEC: O- ' P R: IVE GOVERNANCE
AND T - % s NAL AFFAIRS MPUMALANGA PROVINCE
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SCHEDULE
GERT SIBANDE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Inkhosi Samuel Mandla Mnisi 470729 5537 084

2. Inkhosi Alphious Jabulani Shabalala 661125 5368 084

3. Inkhosi Joseph Vusi Nhlapho 720202 6085 089

4. Morena Liphatsoane Edward Moloi 540228 5805 084

5. Inkhosikati Busisiwe Hlathswayo 710402 0306 083

6. Inkhosi Macheal Themba Yende 650102 5556 083

7. Inkosi Mandla Andries Mahlobo 510218 5573 085

8. Inkhosi Thandulwazi Moses Nkosi 570227 5353 080

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Inkhosi Cambridge Makhosonke Dlamini 591023 5637 084

2. Inkhosi Mphumelelo Bheki Mnisi 630113 5654 081

3. Inkhosi Sifiso Lucky Nkosi 880206 5493 083

4. Inkhosi Teyane Philimon Nkosi 330203 5200 085

5. Inkhosi Thulani David Nkosi 620303 5483 084

6. Inkhosi Khokhayi Johannes Malaza 520225 5691 088

7. Inkhosi Rooi Abneri Nkosi 790727 5767 084

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Inkosi Thulani Bhekizizwe 820202 6054 084

2. Inkosi Mandla Andries Mahlobo 510218 5573 085

3. Inkosi Bongani Vincent Yende 960406 8227 084

4. Inkosi Michael Themba Yende 650102 5556 083

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Morena Liphatsoana Edward Moloi 540228 5805 084
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NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Ikosi Funwako Jan Mabhena 350215 5206 081

2. Ikosi Bongani Robert Mahlangu 870601 5820 081

3. Ikosi Vembie William Mahlangu 561109 5667 084

4. Ikosi Sipho Etwell Mahlangu 730414 5284 088

5. Kgosi Ntokolo Justinus Maloka 390116 5392 081

6. Kgosi Makwe Stephen Chaane 480415 5329 080

7. Kgosi Mamakhudu Gloria Lefifi 450509 0497 086

8. Kgosi Jeffrey Thlame Moepi 470526 5589 085

9. Ikosi Cecil Monnanyana Mahlangu 780929 5728 080

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Ikosi Funwako Jan Mabhena 350215 5206 081

2. Ikosi Bongani Robert Mahlangu 870601 5820 081

3. Ikosi Vembie William Mahlangu 561109 5667 084

4. Ikosi Somsuswa Abraham Mabena 610106 5731 085

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Ikosi Sipho Etwell Mahalangu 730414 5284 088

2. Kgosi Ntokolo Justinus Maloka 390116 5392 081

3. Kgosi Makwe Stephen Chaane 480415 5329 080

4. Kgosi Mamakhudu Gloria Lefifi 450509 0497 086

5. Kgosi Jeffrey Thlame Moepi 470526 5589 085

6. Ikosi Cecil Monnanyana Mahlangu 780929 5728 080
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EHLANZENI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Inkhosi Sicelo Audacious Nkosi 751029 5287 081

2. Inkhosi Mbangiso Isaac Mdluli 661004 5407 087

3. Inkhosi Hlungu Richard Nkosi 640705 5519 087

4. Hosi Madala Lloyd Nkuna 770802 5461 089

5. Hosi Mpisana Erick Nxumalo 610613 5710 084

6. Inkhosi Kenneth Mawa Nkosi 670401 5308 084

7. Inkhosi Khulile Nomvula Mkhatshwa 810502 0113 089

8. Kgoshi Mishack Obed Mashego 510702 5603 083

9. Inkhosi Bennedict Sive Khumalo 840113 5593 083

10. Kgoshi Thami Freedom Mashego 850519 5735 089

11. Inkhosi Robert Majaji Mbuyane 610817 5693 089

12. Kgoshi Edwin Sipho Malele 620106 5919 080

13. Kgoshi Frederick Mogane 921115 5342 086

14. Hosi Theophilus Magwagwaza Mnisi 600908 5750 086

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Kgoshi Mishack Obert Mashego 510702 5603 083

2. Kgoshi Reuben Nkotobona Chiloane 660124 5496 087

3. Kgoshi Abuti Lackson Chiloane 680810 5718 084

4. Kgoshi Edwin Sipho Malele 620106 5919 080

5. Kgoshi Lameck Mathupa Mokoena 570323 5254 087

6. Hosi Theophilus Magwagwaza Mnisi 600908 5750 086

7. Hosi Madala Lloyd Nkuna 770802 5461 089

8. Hosi Mpisana Erick Nxumalo 610613 5710 084

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Inkhosi Sicelo Audacious Nkosi 751029 5287 081

2. Inkhosi Hlungu Richard Nkosi 640705 5519 087

3. Inkhosi Mbangiso Isaac Mdluli 661004 5407 087
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4. Inkhosi Tikhontele Solomon Dlamini 430212 5155 081

5. lnkhosi Robert Majaji.Mbuyane 610817 5693 089

6. Inkhosi Thami Freedom Mashego 850519 5735 089

7. Kgoshi Ntsekgwadi Stevens Mogane 540428 5362 082

8. Inkhosi Benedict Sive Khumaio 840313 5593 083

9. Inkhosi Kenneth Mawa Nkosi 670401 5308 084

Name and Surname ID Number

1. lnkhosi Sandile Godfrey Ngomane 770411 5303 083

2. Inkhosi Shushu Omeck Ngomane 680802 5502 069

3. lnkhosi Sokelezwe Hendry Mkhatshwa 701124 5503 081

4. Inkhosi Khulile Nomvula Mkhatshwa 810502 0113 089

5. Inkhosi Mandlenkosi Sibusiso Mahlalela 610506 5833 080

6. Inkhosi Sizwe Mkhulu Ngomane 930923 5568 082

7. Inkhosi Mduduzi Emanuel Shongwe 781222 5926 188

Name and Surname ID Number

1. Kgosi Tumelo Ephraim Mashile 860903 5926 088

2. Kgosikgadi Patricia NgwanaMokou Mohlala 691101 0624 084

3. Kgoshi Frederick Mogane 921115 5342 086
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